U.S. PTO 11/799274 04/30/2007

200602899-1

06-15-2007

|--|--|--|--|

RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER				
TISO O' PATI	ENTS ONLY	103416940			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and au				
Matthew David Smith					
Douglas A. Pederson	20555 SH 249	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070			
,					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	No Additional name(s) an	id address(es) attached? Yes 🗷 No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	•	•			
■ Assignment	ge of Name	Security Agreement			
Other					
Execution Date(s): April 30, 2007, April 30, 2007					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, execution date of	the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1179927	F				
Application No.: Date Filed:					
Confirmation No.: B. Pate	ent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? NO					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		applications and patents involved:			
	7. Total Fee (37 CI	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	Enclosed	Enclosed			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	_X_Authorizati	_X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Accoun	nt Number: <u>08-2025</u>			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true			
Sopy of the Original occument.					
Mandall Llarge /////	IllIh	And 20 2007			
Wendell J. Jones. Name of Person Signing	Signature	April 30, 2007 Date			
Total number of pages including cove	rsheet, attachments, and	documents: 3			
Documents to be recorded (including cover	sheet) should be faxed to	(703) 306-5995, or mailed to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					
	Page 1 of 1	·			
40.00 DA Rev 10/05 (RecdAsgn)					

05/16/2007 DBY 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0950

HEWLETT-PAGKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200602899-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) frave agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its oringinal place of hysiness in House

superciative and sumstes, and do heleby assu	of my/cur obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its go and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States
AUTOMATICALLY CALIBRATING A VIDEO	CONFERENCE SYSTEM
Filing Date:	Application No.
Patent of the United States and of countries reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of a five additionally authorize HPDC to find and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, as terms for which said Letters Patent respective same would have been held and enjoyett by m AND liwe hereby covenant that liwe I we have not executed and will not execute an that liwe will, each time a request is made, and necessary of desirable to perfect the title to a Petent, to HPDC. Its successors, assigns, no HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respectives Patent, to testify in any legal proceeding continuations, C4-P's, reissue and foreign applied on everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, for its or their own benefit, proper patent for said invention (s) or improvement(s), be issued and granted on or as a result of the second and granted on or as a result of the second of the second or as a result of the second or the second or and district the second or and district the second or and district the second or and granted on or as a result of the second or and district the second or anot as a result of the second or and district the second or and di	forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-impart (CLI fee for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any all cetters Patent in any country to be said Letters Patent in any country to be signs, neminees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term of all may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the terms that this assignment, and transfer not been made; have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that if y agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agreed distribution undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters precised invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters precised inventions, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to be incurred by meltis in fending such cooperation and assistance are incurred by meltis in fending such cooperation and assistance are set the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States foreign to the United States whose duty it to issue patents on as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any end all Letters foreign to the United States whose duty it to issue patents on as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any end all Letters foreign to the United States whose duty it to right of the united States which may application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment, attorneys of record for insert the serial number and filing date of said
MANUAL MUICL SMT TO MEMORE STATES	int my/our hand(s) and soal(s):
Maithew David-Smith	who coold their officer.
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
	Para application of the d
State of)	
Sounty of	5\$.
defore me this day of porsonally	withing a mark has been a company of the
nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory assignment to be his/hor free act and deed.	appeared Matthew David Smith who is personally evidence to be the person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of

Page 1 of 2

KOLAY PUBLIC My Commission Expires

PATENT

REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0951

WETT-PACKARD COMPANY			PATENT APPLICATION	
itelicetual Propedy Administrator O. Box 272400 on Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200602899-1	
ASSIGNME	NT OF PATENT	APPLICATION (cont.)		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I've hereu.	nto sat mylove handl	e) and sentist:		
A A D I	ishka saska hishbaran Chiminae C	·	_A ~ →	
ivenior's Signature (Seal)	The second secon	Unite Assignment Signe	d C	
ouglas A. Pederson				
iventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signer		
			1.	
State of	.)		•	
) ss.:		1	
pointy of)		<i>*</i>	
lefore me this day of pers	onally appeared	Douglas A. Pederson	who is personally	
nown or proved to me on the basis of salls	actory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged	he foregoing instrument o	
ssignment to be his/her free act and deed.		Notally Fublic		
		My Continues exp	irės.	
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Sign		
incernous sugnature (opea)		Date Wasidumern Sign	3 0	
Inventors Typad Nama		Date Application Signs	d	
State of)			
) 63.:			
County of	Σ.			
	ionally appeared	Diane R. Hammerstad	who is personal	
known or proved to me on the basis of salls assignment to be his/har meand and deed.	incrony evidence to b	e the person who acknowledged	the toregoing instrument of	
		Notary Public		
		My Commission Ex	pirea:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	 	Date Assignment Sign	eď	
Table Made Trans d Nation		D.A. A. H. D. C.	·	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Sign	<u>3</u> 0	
State of				
Emie o	<i>)</i>			
	1 58.:			
County of	Υ.			
County of Before me this day of per	sonally appeared		who is personal	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0952